SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Ref. No.: SIL/2019-2020/99

Date : July 26, 2019

BSE Limited

25th Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 533605 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: PRAKASHCON

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Final Approval of Change of Name of the Company

We are pleased to inform you that we have received the Final Approval from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited for the change in name of the Company from PRAKASH CONSTROWELL LIMITED to SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED and the symbol from PRAKASHCON to SETUINFRA with effect from July 30, 2019. Please find enclosed copy of the Final Approval letters dated July 24, 2019 received from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as Prakash Constrowell Limited)

Prakash Laddha

Director

Encl :

- 1. Final Approval Letter of NSE having Ref. NSE/LIST/137 dated July 24, 2019
- 2. Final Approval Letter of BSE Ref. Notice No. 20190724-32 dated July 24, 2019





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/137

July 24, 2019

The Company Secretary **Prakash Constrowell Limited**The Exchange, Near Ved Mandir,
Tidke Colony, Trimbak Road,
Nashik – 248153, Gujarat

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in Name and Symbol of the Company

This is with reference to your letter requesting change of the name of the company in the records of the Exchange. We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the company will be changed from Prakash Constrowell Limited to Setubandhan Infrastructure Limited and the symbol from PRAKASHCON to SETUINFRA w.e.f. July 30, 2019.

In case you need any further clarifications please contact us at the numbers: 1800-266-0058.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Tushar Adhav Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed









NOTICES

Notice No.

20190724-32

Notice Date

24 Jul 2019

Category

Corporate Actions

Segment

Equity

Subject

Change in Name of the Company.

Attachments

New Certificate of Incorporation.pdf;

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the change in its name. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f July 30, 2019.

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System
533605	PRAKASH CONSTROWELL LTD.	SETUBANDHAN INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	SETUINFRA	SETUINFRA

Trading Members may please note that the share certificates not corrected with the new name of the company will also be good delivery in the market.

Mangesh Tayde,

Assistant General Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

July 24, 2019

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | Disclaimer | Sitemap

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)